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  1   37 Doug Barry Reg Lola T8750 - F3000 FL over 2000cc   28.81 
  2  137 Tim Edmondson Reg Force PC FL over 2000cc   29.11 
  3   42 Searle Courtright Reg Axtel Suzuki FL to 750cc   29.84 
  4  421 Steve Moxon Reg Axtel Suzuki FL to 750cc   30.04 
  5   64 Peter Robinson Reg PRS Ford FL 1301 - 2000cc   30.36 
  6    7 Nicholas Mason Reg Sparrow FL 751 - 1300cc   30.58 
  7    4 Francesco Mangano UnReg Jedi Mk4 FL to 750cc   31.18 
  8  114 Matt Halpin Reg Holden Torana LJ Spt Sed o 3000cc   31.19 
  9  112 Stuart Inwood Reg Nissan Skyline GTR Spt Sed o 3000cc   31.20 
 10  716 Scott Tutton Reg Mitsubishi EVO II Imp Prod L/M SV o 2000cc   31.31 
 11  161 Ron Hammond UnReg Debron RH75 Unlogged Sports   31.71 
 12  611 Keith Hammond UnReg Debron RH75 Unlogged Junior   31.72 
 13   68 Heath Campbell Reg VW Beetle Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   31.86 
 14   85 Daryl Watt Reg Westfield SE1 M/Spt under 1600cc   31.98 
 15  641 Elizabeth Robinson Reg PRS Ford FL 1301 - 2000cc   32.08 
 16   98 Phil Pratt Reg Trojan FL 751 - 1300cc   32.20 
 17   12 Brian Ford UnReg Castrol Celica GT4 Unlogged SV   32.21 
 18  168 Christine Campbell Reg VW Beetle Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   32.30 
 19  499 Colin Mayman Reg VW Beetle Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   32.42 
 20   49 Bill McBride Reg BBB Clubman O&C Sp under 1600cc   32.45 
 21  666 Paul Mathie UnReg Mitsubishi EVO VIII Road Reg Non Log Book AWD   32.45 
 22  857 Adam Ford UnReg Toyota Celica GT4 Unlogged SV   32.80 
 23  201 Kenneth Atkins UnReg Subaru WRX Unlogged SV   32.86 
 24  142 Aaron Osborn Reg Datsun 1200 Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   32.89 
 25  171 Andrew McMaster UnReg BMW 323 Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   33.22 
 26   45 Alan Barlow Reg Austin Healey Sprite O&C Sp over 1600cc   33.25 
 27   15 Wayne Allen Reg Dice FV FV 1200cc   33.34 
 28   86 Denis Russell Reg Kelly Suzuki FL to 750cc   33.49 
 29  122 Nick Hutchin Reg Subaru STI 22B Imp Prod L/M SV o 2000cc   33.64 
 30   94 Pat Griffiths UnReg Holden Torana LJ Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   33.70 
 31   18 Matt Shylan Reg Holden Gemini Spt Sed 1300 - 2000cc   33.81 
 32   69 Ryan Bates UnReg Nissan Pulsar Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   33.83 
 33   32 Greg Sticker Reg Arrows Clubman SE M/Spt under 1600cc   33.85 
 35   25 Glenn Torrens Reg VW Beetle Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   33.90 
 34   47 Andrew Walker Reg Turnham Bandit O&C Sp under 1600cc   33.90 
 36  369 Matthew Bates UnReg Nissan Pulsar Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   33.95 
 37   71 Adrian Peck Reg Datsun 1600 Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   34.05 
 38  181 Gary Crilley Reg Subaru WRX Imp Prod L/M SV o 2000cc   34.14 
 39  138 Steve Purdy Reg MG Midget Grp Sb Prod Sports 1961-69   34.29 
 40  444 Mitch Craig UnReg Suzuki Swift GTI Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   34.30 
 41   77 Eden Jones Reg Mazda RX7 Prod Sp over 1600cc   34.56 
 42   78 Leigh Stout UnReg Toyota T18 Imp Prod 1601 - 2000cc   34.72 
 43   55 Darval Thomas Reg MG F Prod Sp over 1600cc   34.73 
 44  571 Reece Presland Reg Nissan 180SX Imp Prod L/M SV o 2000cc   34.74 
 45   22 Jim Norris Reg Datsun 280Z Turbo M/Spt over 1600cc   34.75 
 46    2 Steven Cromack UnReg Holden Torana SLR Unlogged T/T o 2500cc   34.86 
 47  777 Keith Jones Reg Mazda RX7 Prod Sp over 1600cc   34.91 
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 48  999 Peter Lenard UnReg Holden Commodore Unlogged T/T o 2500cc   35.42 
 49  170 Ron Gallagher Reg Ford Capri V6 Imp Prod 2001 - 3000cc   35.94 
 50   88 Marea Semken Reg MG F M/Spt over 1600cc   36.97 
 51  333 David Pollock UnReg Hyundai Lantra Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   37.03 
 52  771 Graeme Semken Reg MG F M/Spt over 1600cc   37.18 
 53  157 Glen Hall UnReg Hyundai Lantra Unlogged T/T u 2500cc   37.45 
 54    3 Dave Durie UnReg Holden Torana XU1 Unlogged T/T o 2500cc   37.86 
 55  111 Paul Aitken Reg Suzuki Swift GTi Road Reg Non Log Book u 2500cc   38.22 
 56  707 Barry Coady Reg Toyota MR2 Prod Sp over 1600cc   38.31 
 57   11 Bob Wootton Reg Suzuki Swift GTi Road Reg Non Log Book u 2500cc   38.38 
 58   63 Philip Edwards Reg Morris Mini Clubman Spt Sed u 1300cc   47.28 
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Class: Formula Libre under 750cc  Record: 29.61 Holder: Steve Moxon Axtell Suzuki Jul 2009 
  42 Searle Courtright (Reg)   Axtel Suzuki  0.75 ltr    29.84  1   3 
  4.50   3.85   3.89   3.77   4.00   3.72   3.81   3.67                
 15.48  14.80  14.56  14.24  14.79  15.41  14.39  14.13                
 31.78   30.70   30.05   29.91   30.84   31.16   30.83   29.84                   
Theoretically   3.67 +  10.46 +  15.49 =  29.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 421 Steve Moxon (Reg)   Axtel Suzuki  0.75 ltr    30.04  2   4 
  4.11   3.84   4.08   3.91   3.90   3.85   4.05   3.84                
 15.55  14.54  14.42  14.27  14.50  14.42  14.74  14.21                
 32.77   30.51   30.17   30.08   30.31   30.07   30.80   30.04                   
Theoretically   3.84 +  10.34 +  15.65 =  29.83 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   4  Francesco Mangano (UnReg)   Jedi Mk4  0.8 ltr M/C    31.18  3   7 
  4.48   4.11   4.47   4.14   4.55   4.11   4.27   4.47                
 15.78  15.11  15.49  14.95  15.50  14.85  15.27  15.11                
 32.78   31.75   32.16   31.18   31.82   31.32   31.70   31.55                   
Theoretically   4.11 +  10.64 +  16.23 =  30.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  86 Denis Russell (Reg)   Kelly Suzuki  0.75 ltr M/C    33.49  4  28 
  4.32   3.97   4.08   3.98   4.19   4.06   4.34   4.22                
 16.49  16.07  15.99  16.09  16.33  16.87  16.70  16.85                
 34.99   33.97   33.49   34.09   34.80   35.22   35.05   35.49                   
Theoretically   3.97 +  11.91 +  17.50 =  33.38 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Formula Libre 750 - 1300cc  Record: 28.67 Holder: S Hooker Jedi Jan 2005 
   7  Nicholas Mason (Reg)   Sparrow  1 ltr     30.58  1   6 
  4.31   3.72   4.17   3.72   3.97   3.58   4.05   3.68                
 15.66  14.59  15.14  14.30  14.83  14.33  15.25  14.75                
 32.77   31.08   31.74   30.58   31.62   30.68   32.44   31.57                   
Theoretically   3.58 +  10.58 +  16.28 =  30.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  98 Phil Pratt (Reg)     Trojan  1.3 ltr M/C     32.20  2  16 
  4.22   4.89   4.14   4.03   4.08   3.88                              
 17.22  18.18  15.70  15.29  15.39  15.03                              
888.88   36.49   32.61   32.20   32.53  888.88                                   
Theoretically   3.88 +  11.15 +  16.91 =  31.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc  Record: 28.66 Holder: Tim Edmondson Force Aug 2010 
  64 Peter Robinson (Reg)   PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     30.36  1   5 
  3.72   3.62   3.86   3.66   3.75   3.65                              
 15.27  14.45  15.29  32.63  14.92  14.65                              
 31.67   30.36   31.29  999.99   31.14   30.75                                   
Theoretically   3.62 +  10.83 +  15.91 =  30.36 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 641 Elizabeth Robinson (Reg)   PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     32.08  2  15 
  3.81   3.76   3.85   3.75                                            
 15.92  15.17  15.41  14.96                                            
 33.89   32.33   32.78   32.08                                                   
Theoretically   3.75 +  11.21 +  17.12 =  32.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Formula Libre over 2000cc Record: 28.00 Holder: Peter Gumley Wortmeyer SCV Jan 1998 
  37 Doug Barry (Reg)   Lola T8750 - F3000  4.5 ltr    28.81  1   1 
  3.70   3.64   3.51   3.52   3.62   3.40   3.61   3.46                
 14.60  14.55  14.14  14.08  14.01  13.47  13.90  13.74                
 30.91   29.92   30.51   29.55   30.31   28.81   29.58   29.33                   
Theoretically   3.40 +  10.07 +  15.34 =  28.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 137 Tim Edmondson (Reg)   Force PC  1.6 ltr M/C    29.11  2   2 
  0.00   0.00   3.78   3.49   3.64   3.49   3.69   3.55                
  0.00   0.00  14.11  13.86  14.03  13.68  14.16  13.71                
  0.00    0.00   29.62   29.11   29.29   29.19   29.50   29.17                   
Theoretically   3.49 +  10.16 +  15.25 =  28.90 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Formula Vee 1200cc Record: 32.43 Holder: C McKie Blitz Jan 2002 
  15 Wayne Allen (Reg)   Dice FV  1.2 ltr     33.34  1  27 
  5.54   4.99   5.07   4.58   4.96   4.78   5.04   4.60                
 18.78  17.27  17.65  16.64  17.61  16.87  17.47  16.31                
 37.06   35.25   35.57   34.26   35.69   34.01   36.22   33.34                   
Theoretically   4.58 +  11.71 +  17.03 =  33.32 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Group Sb Production Sports Cars 1961-1969 New Record: 34.29    Holder: Steve Purdy MG Midget 
       Old Record: 34.35    Holder: S Purdy MG Midget Jul 2009 
 138 Steve Purdy (Reg)   MG Midget  1.4 ltr     34.29  1  39 
  5.71   4.80   4.70   4.52   4.73   4.49   4.80   4.54                
 19.60  17.10  16.66  16.33  16.62  16.50  16.64  16.43                
 40.32   35.74   34.55   34.44   34.29   34.39   34.44   34.64                   
Theoretically   4.49 +  11.81 +  17.67 =  33.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc  New Record: 31.86    Holder: Heath Campbell VW Beetle 
       Old Record: 32.44    Holder: Heath Campbell VW Jan 2007 
  68 Heath Campbell (Reg)   VW Beetle  2 ltr     31.86  1  13 
  4.43   4.11   3.97   3.69   4.00   3.78                              
 16.62  15.91  15.24  14.81  15.22  14.84                              
 35.10   33.44   32.63   31.86   32.46   31.89                                   
Theoretically   3.69 +  11.06 +  17.05 =  31.80 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 168 Christine Campbell (Reg)   VW Beetle  2 ltr     32.30  2  18 
  3.99   3.81   3.87   3.72                                            
 16.21  15.48  15.61  15.08                                            
 34.72   32.77   33.17   32.30                                                   
Theoretically   3.72 +  11.36 +  17.22 =  32.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 499 Colin Mayman (Reg)   VW Beetle  2 ltr     32.42  3  19 
  4.60   4.22   4.11   4.71   4.19   4.27   4.05                       
 16.67  15.73  16.13  16.32  15.55  15.70  15.30                       
 34.48   32.95   43.39   33.72   32.81   33.28   32.42                           
Theoretically   4.05 +  11.25 +  17.12 =  32.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 142 Aaron Osborn (Reg)   Datsun 1200  1.1 ltr turbo    32.89  4  24 
  5.36   4.67   4.76   4.40   4.87   4.51   4.68   4.39                
 18.02  16.55  16.76  16.02  16.79  15.94  16.43  15.98                
 36.06   33.72   40.28P  33.52   33.90   32.89   33.75   33.20                   
Theoretically   4.39 +  11.43 +  16.95 =  32.77 
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-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Pat Griffiths (UnReg)   Holden Torana LJ  2 ltr    33.70  5  30 
  5.35   4.86   4.61   4.17   4.78   4.47   5.53   4.37                
 18.47  17.15  16.52  16.15  16.75  16.34  17.22  16.20                
 37.05   40.73P  34.46   888.88   34.71   33.84   34.75   33.87                   
Theoretically   4.17 +  11.69 +  17.50 =  33.36 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Glenn Torrens (Reg)   VW Beetle  2 ltr     33.90  6  35 
  5.14 999.99   4.86   4.46   5.09   4.52   4.81   4.38                
 18.13 999.99  17.52  16.92  17.89  16.92  17.31  16.57                
 36.47  999.99   35.63   34.73   35.79   34.41   34.95   33.90                   
Theoretically   4.38 +   0.00 +   0.00 =   4.38 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  71 Adrian Peck (Reg)   Datsun 1600  2 ltr     34.05  7  37 
  4.81   4.87   4.84   4.47   5.17   4.73   4.85   4.39                
 16.89  16.96  16.75  16.28  17.19  16.54  16.71  15.98                
 888.88   34.96   34.40   888.88   35.67   34.32   34.83  888.88                   
Theoretically   4.39 +  11.59 +  17.65 =  33.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  78 Leigh Stout (UnReg)   Toyota T18  2 ltr     34.72  8  42 
  5.64   5.06   4.84   4.35   4.58   4.30   4.61   4.33                
 18.81  17.84  17.34  17.08  17.38  16.81  17.35  16.80                
 39.25   36.56   36.28   35.28   35.70   34.72   35.91   34.72                   
Theoretically   4.30 +  12.47 +  17.91 =  34.68 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Improved Production Cars 2001 - 3000cc  Record: 32.78 Holder: M Potter Mazda RX7 Jan 1996 
 170 Ron Gallagher (Reg)   Ford Capri V6  3 ltr     35.94  1  49 
  5.16   4.86   5.11   4.73   4.74   4.55   4.71   4.53                
 19.03  18.00  18.32  17.72  17.64  17.22  17.61  16.99                
 39.89   38.31   38.12   37.86   36.99   36.53   36.67   35.94                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  12.46 +  18.95 =  35.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Improved Production Late Model SV over 2000cc Record: 32.78 Holder: M Potter Mazda RX7 Jan 1996 
 716 Scott Tutton (Reg)   Mitsubishi EVO II  2 ltr turbo    31.31  1  10 
  3.97   3.70   3.67   3.49   3.74   3.52   3.69   3.48                
 15.67  14.81  14.61  14.49  14.85  14.42  14.84  14.67                
 33.30   32.03   31.91   31.31   31.96   31.67   31.89   31.97                   
Theoretically   3.48 +  10.90 +  16.82 =  31.20 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 122 Nick Hutchin (Reg)   Subaru STI 22B  2.2 ltr turbo    33.64  2  29 
  4.32   4.08   3.97   4.19   3.78   3.81                              
 17.27  15.97  15.91  16.04  15.58  15.66                              
 36.22   34.33   34.69   34.20   34.00   33.64                                   
Theoretically   3.78 +  11.80 +  17.98 =  33.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 181 Gary Crilley (Reg)   Subaru WRX  2 ltr turbo    34.14  3  38 
  4.50   4.03   4.23   3.74   4.44   3.86                              
 17.52  16.11  16.50  15.88  16.61  15.88                              
 36.47   34.26   34.91   34.14   34.95   34.28                                   
Theoretically   3.74 +  12.02 +  18.15 =  33.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 571 Reece Presland (Reg)   Nissan 180SX  2 ltr turbo    34.74  4  44 
  4.72   4.16   4.34   4.08   4.44   4.05                              
 18.13  16.61  16.93  16.92  17.55  16.24                              
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 37.92   35.53   36.11   36.01   36.68   34.74                                   
Theoretically   4.05 +  12.19 +  18.50 =  34.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 1600cc  Record: 30.36 Holder: G Campbell PRB Clubman Jan 1996 
  85 Daryl Watt (Reg)   Westfield SE1  1.6 ltr     31.98  1  14 
  4.56   4.26   4.47   4.22   4.14   4.16   4.30   4.17                
 16.29  15.70  15.86  15.30  15.33  15.12  15.38  15.50                
 33.50   32.53   32.86   32.00   31.98   40.72   32.35   37.28                   
Theoretically   4.14 +  10.96 +  16.65 =  31.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  32 Greg Sticker (Reg)   Arrows Clubman SE  1.6 ltr    33.85  2  33 
  5.03   4.64   4.75   4.55   4.70   4.39                              
 17.91  16.75  16.85  16.25  16.45  16.33                              
 37.13   34.94   34.78  888.88   34.02   33.85                                   
Theoretically   4.39 +  11.70 +  17.52 =  33.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 1600cc  Record: 34.01 Holder: Jim Norris Datsun 280Z Jan 2007 
  22 Jim Norris (Reg)   Datsun 280Z Turbo  2.8 ltr Turbo    34.75  1  45 
  5.36   4.56   4.70   4.45   4.89   4.39   4.74   4.36                
 17.95  16.66  18.08  16.56  18.14  16.75  16.86  16.52                
 37.15   35.22   36.81   35.12   36.26   34.75   35.05   34.78                   
Theoretically   4.36 +  12.10 +  18.00 =  34.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  88 Marea Semken (Reg)    MG F  1.8 ltr     36.97  2  50 
  5.00   4.83   5.19   4.73   5.10   4.86   4.89   4.69                
 18.93  18.66  19.16  18.23  19.00  18.78  18.35  18.06                
 38.62   38.21   38.66   38.03   38.74   38.11   37.78   36.97                   
Theoretically   4.69 +  13.37 +  18.91 =  36.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 771 Graeme Semken (Reg)    MG F  1.8 ltr     37.18  3  52 
  5.75   5.00   4.92   5.08   5.44   5.21   4.96                       
 21.03  18.84  18.81  18.49  19.40  18.69  18.06                       
 41.91   39.66   38.33   37.66   39.00   37.71   37.18                           
Theoretically   4.92 +  13.10 +  19.02 =  37.04 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Open and Closed Sports Car under 1600cc Record: 32.43 Holder: P Edmondson Fraser Jan 1997 
  49 Bill McBride (Reg)   BBB Clubman  1.6 ltr    32.45  1  20 
  5.25   4.39   4.75   4.39   4.84   4.39   4.73   4.39                
 17.94  16.25  16.59  15.64  16.59  15.72  16.56  15.83                
 36.05   33.24   33.69   32.45   33.75   37.33P  33.72   32.61                   
Theoretically   4.39 +  11.25 +  16.78 =  32.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  47 Andrew Walker (Reg)   Turnham Bandit  1.2 ltr M/C    33.90  2  34 
  4.90   4.29   4.62   4.17   4.63   4.23   4.60   4.36                
 18.42  16.82  16.92  16.08  16.89  16.17  16.88  16.46                
 37.75   35.21   35.36   34.08   35.33   33.90   35.24   34.46                   
Theoretically   4.17 +  11.91 +  17.73 =  33.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Open and Closed Sports Car over 1600cc     Record: 29.85 Holder: A Marshall Vulcha Jan 1996 
  45 Alan Barlow (Reg)   Austin Healey Sprite  1.3 ltr turbo   33.25  1  26 
  5.01   4.22   4.61   4.29   4.61   4.34   4.62   4.20                
 17.98  16.47  16.70  16.21  16.59  16.34  16.70  15.67                
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 37.42   34.17   34.68   34.04   34.06   33.78   34.30   33.25                   
Theoretically   4.20 +  11.47 +  17.44 =  33.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Production Sports over 1600cc  New Record: 34.56    Holder: Eden Jones Mazda RX7 
       Old Record: 35.56    Holder: Billy Jones Mazda RX7 Aug 2010 
  77 Eden Jones (Reg)   Mazda RX7  2.1 ltr     34.56  1  41 
  4.64   4.32   4.43   4.16   4.46   4.30   4.33   4.14                
 18.36  16.61  17.32  16.86  17.26  16.53  16.83  16.50                
 39.28   35.43   36.33   35.12   35.82   36.58   35.23   34.56                   
Theoretically   4.14 +  12.23 +  18.06 =  34.43 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  55 Darval Thomas (Reg)    MG F  1.8 ltr     34.73  2  43 
  4.63   4.53   4.55   4.45   4.52   4.50   4.61   4.42                
 17.56  17.11  17.30  16.64  17.05  16.86  17.16  16.93                
 36.52   35.35   35.47   34.73   35.58   34.84   35.55   35.06                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  12.19 +  17.98 =  34.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Keith Jones (Reg)   Mazda RX7  2.1 ltr     34.91  3  47 
  5.14   4.71   4.47   4.20   4.39   4.24   4.46   4.28                
 19.62  17.72  17.65  16.58  17.01  16.36  17.46  16.61                
 40.09   37.44   36.93   35.34   35.83   35.39   36.14   34.91                   
Theoretically   4.20 +  12.12 +  18.30 =  34.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 707 Barry Coady (Reg)   Toyota MR2  2 ltr     38.31  4  56 
  5.15   4.57   4.97   5.02   4.81   4.86   5.10   4.88                
 19.37  18.83  18.52  18.45  18.74  18.81  20.03  18.97                
 40.26   39.25   38.99   38.31   39.28   39.21  999.99   40.22                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  13.43 +  19.86 =  37.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Sedans under 1300cc  Record: 33.55 Holder: D Vidler Mini Jan 2002 
  63 Philip Edwards (Reg)   Morris Mini Clubman  1.3 ltr    47.28  1  58 
  0.00   0.00   7.90   7.50                                            
  0.00   0.00  26.12  24.50                                            
  0.00    0.00   50.09   47.28                                                   
Theoretically   7.50 +  17.00 +  22.78 =  47.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Sedans 1300 - 2000cc Record: 31.02 Holder: Damien Spinks VW Special Jan 1998 
  18 Matt Shylan (Reg)   Holden Gemini  2 ltr    33.81  1  31 
  4.76   4.66   4.65   4.39   4.56   4.39   4.48   4.39                
 17.96  17.36  16.96  16.27  16.64  16.17  16.42  16.11                
 36.84   35.55   35.01   65.32P  34.37   33.81   34.40   39.55P                  
Theoretically   4.39 +  11.72 +  17.64 =  33.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Sedans over 3000cc  Record: 30.03 Holder: W Burden Gemini Jan 2002 
 114 Matt Halpin (Reg)   Holden Torana LJ  3.3 ltr    31.19  1   8 
  4.14   4.10   4.30   4.08   4.28   4.01   4.22   4.17                
 15.32  15.02  15.57  15.00  15.22  14.89  15.38  15.14                
 31.64   31.68   32.01   31.25   32.07   31.19   31.93   31.47                   
Theoretically   4.01 +  10.88 +  16.25 =  31.14 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 112 Stuart Inwood (Reg)   Nissan Skyline GTR  2.6 ltr turbo   31.20  2   9 
  4.55   3.46   3.65  10.63   3.61   3.39   3.45   3.50                
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 16.83  14.70  15.00  37.06  14.78  14.28  14.61  16.45                
 34.22   31.50   31.67  888.88   31.73   31.20  888.88   34.52                   
Theoretically   3.39 +  10.89 +  16.67 =  30.95 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Road Reg Non Log Booked under 2500cc Record: 30.03 Holder: W Burden Gemini Jan 2002 
 111 Paul Aitken (Reg)   Suzuki Swift GTi  1.3 ltr    38.22  1  55 
  5.30   4.93   4.75   4.73   5.03   4.93   4.89   4.83                
 19.66  19.08  18.62  18.47  18.89  18.36  18.34  18.25                
 41.31   40.16   39.39   39.03   39.42   38.22   38.33   38.31                   
Theoretically   4.73 +  13.42 +  19.86 =  38.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  11 Bob Wootton (Reg)   Suzuki Swift GTi  1.3 ltr    38.38  2  57 
  5.03   5.00   4.82   4.81   4.84   4.77   4.89   4.86                
 19.16  19.08  18.68  18.58  18.51  18.36  18.50  18.44                
 40.57   39.77   38.95   38.95   38.95   38.38   38.65   38.94                   
Theoretically   4.77 +  13.58 +  20.02 =  38.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Road Reg Non Log Booked All Wheel Drive Record: 30.03 Holder: W Burden Gemini Jan 2002 
 666 Paul Mathie (UnReg)   Mitsubishi EVO VIII  2 ltr Turbo   32.45  1  21 
  4.25   3.78   4.01   3.77   3.92   3.89   3.95   4.56                
 16.02  15.33  15.28  15.27  15.49  15.07  15.57  15.71                
 33.86   32.94   32.50   32.45   33.22   32.60   33.03  999.99                   
Theoretically   3.77 +  11.15 +  17.18 =  32.10 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Unlogged Tin Tops under 2500cc Record: 30.03 Holder: W Burden Gemini Jan 2002 
 171 Andrew McMaster (UnReg)   BMW 323  2.3 ltr    33.22  1  25 
  5.20   4.78   5.26   4.76   5.42   5.03   4.85   4.42                
 17.92  16.78  17.67  16.56  17.50  16.62  16.70  16.00                
 36.17   34.10   35.40   33.84   34.91   33.73   33.89   33.22                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  11.58 +  17.11 =  33.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  69 Ryan Bates (UnReg)   Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    33.83  2  32 
  4.75   4.64   4.79   4.55   4.71   4.61   4.71   4.67                
 17.65  16.80  17.25  16.46  17.06  16.44  16.79  16.47                
 37.19   35.19   35.83   34.36   35.17   34.10   34.63   33.83                   
Theoretically   4.55 +  11.80 +  17.36 =  33.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 369 Matthew Bates (UnReg)   Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    33.95  3  36 
  4.84   4.61   4.59   4.48   4.65   4.53   4.51   4.53                
 18.39  16.67  17.22  16.61  16.90  16.45  16.34  37.41                
 37.67   34.69   35.38   34.69   34.75   33.95   34.34   65.06                   
Theoretically   4.48 +  11.83 +  17.50 =  33.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 444 Mitch Craig (UnReg)   Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    34.30  4  40 
  4.91   4.53   4.75   4.61   4.73   4.58   4.75   4.55                
 17.66  16.60  16.86  16.86  16.76  16.63  16.81  16.53                
 36.49   34.47   34.72   35.08   34.67   34.30   34.46   34.38                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  11.98 +  17.65 =  34.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 333 David Pollock (UnReg)   Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    37.03  5  51 
  5.03   4.73   5.05   4.95   5.00   4.75   5.08   4.68                
 18.59  17.80  17.97  18.00  17.85  17.97  18.60  17.78                
 38.65   37.03   37.19   37.16   37.03   37.24   37.63   37.17                   
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Theoretically   4.68 +  12.85 +  19.03 =  36.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 157 Glen Hall (UnReg)   Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    37.45  6  53 
  5.02   5.06   5.28   5.31   6.02   6.00   6.23   5.11                
 18.20  18.69  18.91  18.61  20.38  19.68  19.82  18.45                
 38.33   38.09   38.48   38.06   40.63   39.07   39.09   37.45                   
Theoretically   5.02 +  13.18 +  19.00 =  37.20 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Unlogged Tin Tops over 2500cc  Record: 30.03 Holder: W Burden Gemini Jan 2002 
   2  Steven Cromack (UnReg)   Holden Torana SLR      34.86  1  46 
  4.89   4.54   4.48   4.34   4.55   4.45   4.85   4.64                
 18.33  16.87  17.03  16.50  17.06  16.90  17.43  16.94                
 38.17   35.68   35.81   34.86   35.95   35.59   36.22   36.06                   
Theoretically   4.34 +  12.16 +  18.36 =  34.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 999 Peter Lenard (UnReg)   Holden Commodore  5 ltr    35.42  2  48 
  5.28   4.92   5.21   4.75   5.35   4.92                              
 18.05  17.07  17.50  17.44  18.33  17.36                              
 37.57   35.42   37.38   36.03   37.39   35.63                                   
Theoretically   4.75 +  12.15 +  18.27 =  35.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   3  Dave Durie (UnReg)   Holden Torana XU1  3.3 ltr    37.86  3  54 
  6.19   5.29   5.85   5.21   5.68   4.96   6.36   4.97                
 21.74  18.84  20.33  18.88  20.00  18.50  21.13  18.14                
 44.58   39.07   42.21   38.96   40.85   38.27   43.82   37.86                   
Theoretically   4.96 +  13.17 +  19.72 =  37.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Unlogged Sports  New Record: 31.71    Holder: Ron Hammond Debron RH75 
      Old Record: 34.37    Holder: Patrick Bramston Mazda MX5 Jul 2009 
 161 Ron Hammond (UnReg)   Debron RH75  1.6 ltr    31.71  1  11 
  4.85   4.45   4.48   4.33   4.53   4.41   4.50   4.34                
 17.40  16.43  16.25  15.57  16.09  15.69  16.03  15.75                
 35.65   33.51   33.56   31.71   33.61   31.99   32.92   32.22                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  11.24 +  16.14 =  31.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Unlogged Special Vehicles New Record: 32.21    Holder: Brian Ford Castrol Celica GT4 
      Old Record: 34.15    Holder: Kim Pinkerton Mitsubishi EVO Jan 2008 
  12 Brian Ford (UnReg)   Castrol Celica GT4  2 ltr turbo   32.21  1  17 
  4.25   3.94   4.34   3.79   4.84   3.92   4.57   3.94               
 16.30  16.14  16.33  15.12  16.72  15.81  16.47  16.77                
 33.70   34.15   34.06   32.21   34.25   33.20   33.55   45.41                   
Theoretically   3.79 +  11.33 +  17.08 =  32.20 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 857 Adam Ford (UnReg)   Toyota Celica GT4  2 ltr turbo   32.80  2  22 
  4.45   4.22   4.27   4.15   4.41   4.08   4.29   4.25                
 16.25  18.93  15.74  15.73  15.93  15.60  15.95  15.67                
 34.20   39.58   33.33   33.14   33.32   32.80   33.39   32.89                   
Theoretically   4.08 +  11.42 +  17.20 =  32.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 201 Kenneth Atkins (UnReg)   Subaru WRX  2ltr Turbo    32.86  3  23 
  4.00   3.80   3.96   3.77   3.95   3.73   3.96   3.74                
 15.61  15.27  15.52  15.32  15.45  15.36  15.81  15.41                
 33.60   33.11   33.16   32.86   33.04   32.94   33.57   33.06                   



CarNo Competitor (State Registered) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    

 
Page 11     Event: Daydawn Electrical - State Championship Hillclimb Rnd 7 - Ringwood - 31 July 2011 
 

Theoretically   3.73 +  11.47 +  17.54 =  32.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Unlogged Junior New Record: 31.72    Holder: Keith Hammond Debron RH75 
     Old Record: 33.64    Holder: Ryan Bates Jackson Special Aug 2010 
 611 Keith Hammond (UnReg)   Debron RH75  1.6 ltr    31.72  1  12 
  4.80   4.61   4.59   4.45   4.54   4.38   4.53   4.30                
 16.80  16.36  16.37  15.67  16.22  15.52  16.05  15.56                
 34.28   33.20   33.23   32.09   33.11   31.72   32.92   32.10                   
Theoretically   4.30 +  11.14 +  16.20 =  31.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
The 888.88 times in Bold have been disallowed as the result of excessive noise (95 dB). 


